Ahrens, Mrs., J. K.

Asmussen, Mrs, Hans
Batteglia, Mrs., Serge
Blackford, Mrs. Robert, Sr.
Blair, Mrs. Metthew L,

L Brennan, Mrs, James F,
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“Bried, Mrs, Willard
Bronson, Mrs, Herbert E.

'Brmm, Mrs, William H,, Jr. 193
(Miss Virginias Tryon)

Buente, Mrs., George

Burns, Mrs, Chalmers

Camp, Miss Nellie

Clark, Mrs, Russell C,
Colgate, Mrs, Homer
Collischon, Mrs., Hans
Collischon, Mrs. Robert
ommons, Mrs, Vivian
Davenport, Mrs, Virgil N,
Deal, Mrs, Cyril A,

DeLOOB’ Mrs. H. L.
Doepel, Mrs, W, E.

Eschert, Mrs, Eraest
Flaig, Mrs, Richard

Flynn, Mrs, Mamie

Foxworth, Mrs, David
Fraser, Mrs, Russell E,
Gall, Mrs, Alfred E.
'“Gecppler, Mrs. Clinton
Goadby, Mrs., Williem
Gordon, Mrs, Williem =,
Guthrie, Mrs., Virgil B,

Grant, Mrs. George
Heeger, Mrs, David
Hess, Miss Inez

Hermes, Mrs, Allem

Hewins, Miss Josephine
Hirshon, Mres, Arthur
Howland, Mrs. Dwight
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Hull, Mts. John H,

Hultmark, Mss, William
Hurlburt, Mrs., Christine O.

Irvine, Mrs, F. B.
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Ives, Mra, Charles
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n, Mrs, Herbert 3,

(Miss Olive E. Potter)

Mrs., Ernest L.

Lewson, Mrs, William

Leonard, Mrs. A. B.

Lewis, Mrs, He. Reinhardt
MacDonald, Mrs. J. Whitney
Meher, Mrs. Cornelius
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’Morgan, Mrs, Arthur C.
Nardine, Mrs, Emil
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Orgleman, Mre, Hamilton
4 ATO ¢ <

AL A amm. < .
Pattison, Mrs. Robert W.
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1948-1964 ~ 7 WG -7. ¢

\“Poliak, Mrs. Saul 1947-1964 Patron, 1950-1964 ’(,C s b7
Pulver, Mrs, Wilbur 19521964 - >~ W-j-g-9.. |

‘Rovere, Mrs, L. H. 1955-1964 - >~ @ ~7

“Roth, Mrs. J. H. 1922-1964 Hon, mem., 1951-1964 -L »

Ryder, Mras, Williem

1929-1931; 1939-1964 -« “G@=7 ¥ -7

Samuel son, Mrs, A. B. 1963-1964 —Ls~ @ ~7-9-7 =77 A
Schwab, Miss Katharine 1947-1964 President, 1959= S cwel~ © °
Senber, Mrs, Henry 1953-1964 ~ s "W “74¢ 7

Stietzel, Miss Lucy 1947-1964 -L>" W -7-g-7

Stone, Mrs. C¥J%, Jr.

1934-1964 - L > -7 .y
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Treble, Mrs, A. L.
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Ware, Miss Jeannette 1961-1964 ~
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Weill, Mrs, David 1961-1964 - & > @=7-¢-7
Wicks, Miss Arabel E. 1961-1964 . L >~ @-7-¢-7
Wicks, Mrs. Edward A, 1962-1964 - L ~ @=]-%-7
Wicks, Mrs, Williem P., Sr. 1962-1964 - L s _ ¥ +7-%
Wicks, Mrs. William P., Jr. 1962-1964 - L > & ~1-9-7 ELy
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LONG RIDGE WOMAN'S CLUB
Members Prior to 1964

Abbott, Mrs. Frances

Abbott, Mrs, Clarence M.
Aigner, Mrs, Albert
Arden, Mrs. Ray

Banks, Mra, Charles G.
Bahret, Miss Ruth
Bailey, Mrs, Margery
Barnum, Mrs, Ida

8arnum, Mrs. luther
Beck, Mrs, Charles E.
Becker, Mrs, John
Belden, Mrs. Amos
Beers, Miss Josie

Bell, Mrs, Kenneth W,
Belsterli, Miss Helen
Bennett, Mrs. Cherles
Bennett, Mrs, Gordon
Bigelow, Mrs, Robert 8.
Blackman, Miss Amy
Blackman, Mrs, Lloyd
Boston, Mrs., Thomas
Bronson, Mrs, Lauras
Brown, Mrs, William, Sr.

Brown, Miss Anna

Bruns, Mrs. R. 8., Jr.
Burdue, Miss Dorothy
Burns, Mrs, Edward J., 8Sr.
Buren, Mrs, Gustav
Buttler, Mrs, Henry F.
Carney, Mrs. Jack (John?)
Chandler, Mrs, Harold C.
Clifford, Mrs., George
Cobanks, Miss Alvina
Cobanks, Mrs. Frank
Collins, Mrs, Walter
Corsa, Mrs, George B.
Corso, Mrs, Frank

Crofut, Mrs, Edgar

1916 Pres. and co-founder with
Miss Tibbetts
President, 1917-1918
Active member, 1919-1929
Hon. mem., 1930-1934
Hon. President, 1933
Deceased, 1938
1922-1926 Assoc, mem,
1923 Assoc. mem,
1945
1948-1954
1945-1953 .
1923 Assoc, mem,
1922-1942 (No rec., 1943) Donor of
land, with Mrs. Kate White
19441957 Hon. mem,
Deceased
1953
1923-1924 Assoc, mem., 1923
1936-1937
1954
1940-1941
1948-1954
1925-1926 Assoc. mem.
1930-1934 Assoc. mem,, 1932-1943
1957-1958
1947-1948
1927-1929 Assoc., mem. 1936-1942
1916 Assoc, mem., 1936-1942
1945-1958 Deceased 1964
1931-193%9
1916-1925 Vice Pres.; Pres., 1926-1932
Active mem., 1932-1941
Hon. mem., 1942-1947
Trustee, 1948-1949
Patron, Hon., mem,.,, and
Hon. Trustee, 1950-1953
Deceased
1916-1921
1948-1951
1932
1946-1949
1959-1960
1961-1962
1916-1923
1939-1940
1945
19221934
1922-1933
1926-1929
192£-1926
1955
1916

Patron, 1950-1951

Assoc., mem., 1921-1923

Assoc.
Assoc,

mem, 1932-1934
mem. 1952-1933

Assoc. mem., 1921-1924

1920-1931 Gave her services
end her front room to Library
until schoolhouse was donsted

by Town of Danbury
Hon. mem., 1928-1931



Members Prior to 1964 - 2

Crosby, Miss Clarita
Crothers, Miss Rachel

Crotty, Mrs, Burke
Dater, Mrs., Harry
Davis, Miss Dorothy
Day, Miss Carrie

Day, Miss Grace

De Witt, Mrs, W, G.
Dodson, Mrs, John
Donnell, Mrs. Hugh
Dreke, Mrs. Lsurence
Dreier, Mrs. Katherine

Dreier, Miss Martha
Farrell, Mrs., James V.,
Field, Mrs, Elmer
Fothergill, Miss E. Ralphine
Fothergill, Miss Lucy
French, Mrs. Grace
Bately, Miss Kate
Germen, Mrs. John W,
Ginter, Mrs. Leontine
Glynn, Mrs, John
Goldsmith, Miss Margaret
Goodfield, Mrs, Alvin
Grafmuller, Mrs,

Gray, Mrs, Frederick
Haddock, Mrs, Edwin
Hasddock, Mrs, E. J.
Haigh, Mrs. Edwin V.
Harriman, Mrs. Robert
Haviland, Mre, Reginald
Hawley, Mrs, George F.
Hawley, Miss Joycelyn
Hawley, Mrs, Joel
Hennings, Mrs, Leroy
Hess, Miss Alice
Hewins, Dr, Nellie
Hill, Mrs, Charles A,
Hood, Mrs. Allen
Hooper, Mrs. Thompson
Hubbell, Mre., Luzon
Hull, Miss Esther
Hull, Mise Laurie
Hurlbert, Mrs., Charles
Hurst, Mrs. Robert
Hurst, Mrs., A. E.
Jacoh, Mrs, Walter
Jeeger, Mrs, Joseph
Jefremow, Mras, George
Johnson, Mrs., George

1944-1957
1924-1958

1945-1952
1924-1926
1922-1937
1948-1963%
1948-1963
1950-1953
1917-1920
1952-1963
1961-1962
1929-1951

1927

1945-1948
1921

1921-1958
1945-1958
1938-1942
1922

1949-1951
1940-1954
1958-1959
19441946
1953-1957
1922-1930
1922-1928
1936-1942
1923-1926
1936-1942
1946-1954
1954

1936-1940
1922

1920-1930
1923

1929

1946-1961
1944-1949
1944-1947
1947-1956
1921-1922
1921-1928
1924-1928
1936-1937
1939-1942

Assoc, mem, 1924-1937
Patron 1938-1958

Assoc. mem,
Assoc, mem,

Hon, men,

Pres, 1933-1939; Patron,
1929-1947; Hon, Trustee, 1948,
1950-1951; Hon. mem. 1949-51
Assoc, menm,

Assoc. mem,

Assoc. mem,, 1931-1942

Assoc, mem,

Assoc. mem,
Assoc. mem,, 192¢£-1928
Assoc, mem,
Assoc. mem,
Assoc. mem, 1938-1942

Assoc, menm,
Assoc, mem,
Assoc, mem. 1920-1921

Assoc, mem,
ABBOC. mem,
Assoc, mem,

1917, 1920-1924 Agsoc. mem,

1952
1953-1963
1925

1916-1949

Aﬂﬂaco mem,
Hon., Trustee, 1948-1949



Members Prior to 1964 = 3

Kein, Miss Kate

Kelly, Mrs, Martin
Kirkpatrick, Miss Amands
Klein, Mrs, Edward

Kohler, Mrs., Theo.

Knapp, Mrs, Ronald G.

Lange, Mrs, Minnette
Lattimer, Mrs, H. G.
Leclere, Mrs. Charles

Leo, Dr. Johanna Baptistella
McAvity, Mrs., Malcolm
McKenzie, Mrs. Fred

McLeod, Miss Lucille
McKenzie, Mrs., D. N. (G. N. ?)
Mahler, Mrs, Neil

Marshall, Mrs, William
Maynard, Miss Marthe

Meehan, Mrs, Frank
Meeker, Mrs., C. D,
Metcalf, Mrs, Edwin
Merrill, Mrs, Church
Merullo, Mrs, Emanuel
Murray, Mrs. George
Ngrdine, Mre, Emil
Nardine, Mrs., Maude
Newby, Mrs. Warren
Nichols, Mrs., Carrie
Ollry, Mrs. John
Olson, Mrs, Nellie
Osborn, Mrs, Peter
Moren, Mrs, Horace
Nightingale, Mrs., John
Ohmstead, Mrs, Anna E.
Ovidow, Mrs, Nicholas N,
Owéns, Mrs, James
Psttison, Mrs. Wesley
Pattison, Miss Elizabeth
Pattison, Miss Annie
Pattison, Mrs, George
Plump, Mrs. Charles
Plump, Miss Anne

Pope, Miss Evelyn
Potter, Mrs, Idells
Queckenbush, Mrs., Ethan A.
Reimers, Mrs, George
Richards, Mrs, Bonnie
Roth, Mrs. C. H.

St. Maur, Mrs, K. V.
Sanford, Mrs, Dudley
Sanford, Mrs. Aaron
Sanford, !irs. Emory
Senford, Miss Gertrude

1925
1955-1960
1920-1922

1928

1927-1941
1956-1958
1931-1932
1926-1932
1948-1951
1929-1934
1954-1956
1921-1940
1951-1956
1949-1950
1959-1962
1954-1955
1917-1926,

1916-1917,
1917-1921
1932-1934
1949
1948-1951
1943

1923
1935-1937
19431944
1935-1939

Assoc., mem,

A ssoc, mem, 1921-1922

Assoc, mem,

Assoc. mem, 1940

1928-19%2, 1936-1937
Assoc, mem, 1920-1937
1922-1926 Assoc. mem. 1923-26

Assoc. mem,

1919, 1923-1930, 1936-1942

1932-1938
1916-1923
1929-1934
1963
1946-1956
1950-1955
1954-1957
1930-1931,
1943
1916-1938
1916-1918,
1921-1942
1921-1926
1927-1929
1957
1950-1954
1962-1963
1938-1939
1952-1939
1921-1922
1959-1962
1922-1923
1916-1919
1948-1958

Hon, mem, 1920‘1925
Patron

1951-1956

1927-1943 Assoc. mem. 1927-29
Assoc. mem. 1924
Assoc, mem, 1921, 1924-26

Deceased, 1957

Assoc, mem,

Assoc. mem, 1925



Members Prior to 1964 - 4

Sanford, Mre. J. Birdseye
Sanford, Mrs, Seth

Sanford, Mres, Stephen
Senford, Mrs. J. Be.
Schick, Mrs, Paul
Schneider, Mrs, Ernst
Schneider, Miss Erne
Schyler, Miss Gertrude
Scott, Mrs. Matthew
Shaw, Mrs. Semuel
Sherman, Mrs, Lillian
Smith, Mrs. Anns Gray
a‘lith, Mrs, m‘.rd L.
Smith, Mrs, Trumen
Smith, Mrs. W. L.
Smithson, Miss May Isabel
Soule, Mrs, ". L.
gprague, Mrs., C. 0. M.
Stedwell, Mra., Jessie

Stoecker, Miss Emme
Steele, Mrs, Lasurence
Stolle, Miss Susan
Strait, Mrs, Michael
Stuart, Mrs. Arthur
Sturges, Mrs, Fred
Taylor, Miss Viols
Taylor, Mrs, John
Terry, Mrs. Roy
Terry, Mrs. Robert H.
Tewskbury, Mrs. Everett J.
Theriﬂult, Mrs, J. L.

Thompson, Mies (Mrs. ?) Nellie

Thorn, Mrs. Robert
Tibbitse, Mise Marietta

Tittle, Mrs, Walter
Trimpert, Mrs. Albert
Van Dusen, Mrs, William
Vaughan, Mrs., Daniel
Vetter, Mrs., George
Walker, Mrs, Ernest
¥arwick, Mrs, William
Watson, Mre. Benjamin

Watson, Miss Lucille

Weekes, M»s, Richard

¥heeler, Mrs, John
Whittlesey, Mrs, Granville D.
Werfelman, Mrs, Fred
Werfelman, Mrs, George

White, Mrs. Kate

1922-1925
1921-1926

1917-1924
1929
1945-1946
1949-1952
1945-1952
1922
1926-1931
1922

1930
1940-1941
1944-1946
1929-1939
1923.1924
1923-1924
1928-1929,
1947-1950
1920-1934
1947-1963
1949-1950
1943-1952
1943

1934
1916-1919
1930-1939
1917-1939
1923-1924
1947-1949
1923-1926
1944-1946
1957-1958
1926-1931
1921
1916-1948

1938-1963
1925-1927
1951-1957
1916
1934-1957
1948-1956,
1955-1959
1928-1953

1953-1954
1949, 1952
1921
1921-1929
1934
1934-193?

Asso, menm,

Assoc., mem., 1921-1924
Hon, mem, 1925-1926
Hon., mem, 1920-1924

Assoc, mem,
Assoc, mem,, 1926
Assoc. mem,

Assoc, mem., 1929-1931
Assoc. mem.

Assoc., mem,, 1925
1931

Patron, 1950

Assoc. mem, 1930-1934
Hon., mem, 1957-1965

President, 1946

Assoc., mem, 1919

Assoc, mem, 1932-1939
Assoc, mem,

Assoc, mem,

Assoc, mem,

Co-founder with Mrs. Abbott
Assoc, mem., 1930-19352

Hon. mem, 1933-1942
Patron, 1945-1948

1958-1963
Aesoc, mem, 1933-1937

Patron, 1938-1953
Patron

Assoc, mem,

1916, 1920-1937 Deceesed 1938

Donor of land, with Mrs,
Ida Barnum, for Librery
Hon, mem, 1921-1957



Members Prior to 1964 _ 5

Whitlock, Mrs, Harry 1938 Assoc, mem,
Wiggins, Mrs. John 1953-1954, 1956-1962
Williams, Mrs. Edith 1945

Williems, Mrs. Hardwood 1946-1949

Wing, Mrs. Henry 1923-1925

Wood, Mrs, Pearl 1930-1940

Wood, Mrs. John 1942-1954

Woodruff, Miss Harriet 1941-1946 Petron
Woodson, Mrs. Charles 1918-1920

Worth, Mres. C. C. 1927-19350

Yonkers, Mrs, Richard 1955-1957 President, 1956
Young, Mrs. H. S. 1925-1928 Assoc. mem,
Young, Mrs. A. 1930-1934

Young, Mrs. Selina B. 1935-1938

7ziegler, Mrs, Lilean 1925 Assoc. mem,

This 1ist prepared from 1916-1918
1919 to date from Programe

Associate Member - 1943

"Those who are interested in advancing the aims of the Club, These members
share in club discussions, plans for the Library, and all social activities,"
~—=-- From By-Lawg



Honorary Members

"Those who are in sympathy with the purposes of the Club but are unable to teke
en active part in its work.," (From By-lLaws)

Abbott, Mrs, Frances O. 1930-1934
Barmm, Mrs, Ida 1944.1957
Brown, Mrs., Willism H., Sr. 19421947
Camp, Miss Nellie 1957-1964
Crofut, Mrs, Edgar 1928-19351
Dodson, Mrs, John 1917-1920
Dreier, Miss K. S. 1949-1951
Hurst, Mrs. Amands 1917-1924
Knapp, Mrs., Ernest L. 1957-1964
Osborn, Mrs. Peter 1920-1923
Roth, Mrs, J. H. 1951-1964
Sanford, Mrs., Seth 1925-1926
Sanford, Mrs, Stephen 1920-1924
Stedwell, Mrs., Jessie 1957-1963
Tibbitts, Miss Marietta 1933-1942

'  White, Mrs, Kate 1921-1957



LONG RIDGE LIBRARY

"The Long Ridge Library shell be under the direction of a Board of Trustees,
consisting of the officers of the Long Ridge Womsen's Club, one nonpfficial
member, together with three male residents of the neighborhood to be chosen
by the Club at the snmual meeting in October, to serve one, two, and three
years, respectively." (From By-Laws Amend.)

Trustees - 1964

Brown, Mr., William H. 1948-1964

Gordon, Mr. William F. 1948-1964 (1965;
Valentine, Mr. R, S. 1954-1964 (1963
Bronson, Mr. Herbert E. 1957-1964 (to 1965)
Geoppler, Mr., Clinton B. 1962-1964

Hull, John H. 1962-1964

Trustees Prior to 1964

Johnson, Mr. G. M. 1948-1953
Tittle, Mr, Walter 1948-1961
Orgelman, Mrs. Hamilton 1948-1960
Terry, Rev. R. M., Jr. 1948-1949
Burlingame, Mr, Roger 1950-1956

Honorary Trustees (Began 1948)

1964

Brown, Mre. Williem H. 1954-1964
Collischon, Mrs. R, A. 1959-1964
Lewis, Mrs. H. R. 1950-1964
Prior to 1964

Brom, Mrs. W. Ho, Sr. 1948-195&
Dreier, Mies K. S. 1948-1951

Johnson, Mrs. G. M. 1948-1949



LONG RIDGE LIBRARY PATRONS

1964

Mr. & Mre. E, C. Becker 1950-1964
Mr. & Mrs, William H. Brown 1949-1964
Mr. & Mrs., Russell C. Clark 1963-1964
Mr., & Mrs, W. E, Doepel 1960-1964
Gen. & Mrs, Philip D, Ginder 1964

Mr, & Mrs. William F, Gordon 1949-1964
Dr. & Mrs. L. M., Heiden 1961-1964
Mr. & Mrs. Allen Hermes 1960-1964
Mr, & Mrs. John H. Hull 1960-1964
Mrs, Herbert S, Johnson 1960-1964
Mr. & Mrs. George Masselman 1959-1964
Mr, & Mrs. Saul Poliak 1950-1964
Mr., & Mrs, Frank M, Stone 1949-1964
Dr. & Mrs. B. P. Watson 1949-1964
Dr, & Mrs, Philip D, Wiedel 1961-1964
l!‘. & MrB. L. H. Rovere 1964

Prior to 1964

Mr, & Mrs, Williem H. Brown, 8r, 1949-1954
Mr. & Mrs., R. S, Burns, Jr. 1949-1952
Mr. & Mrs. Verne Burnett 1949-.1954
Mr. T. M. Cleland 1949-1958
Miss Rachel Crothers 1949-1958
Mr., & Mrs, A, O. Cushny 1949-1963
Hra. Jo V. Far*ell 1949-1950
Dr. & Mrs., Nicholas Ippolito 1959-1961
Mr, & Mrs, W, Jacob 1950-1952
Mre, C. 0. M. Sprague 1950

Miss Lucille Watson 1953-1954
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